GERBER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Educational Support Personnel (Classified) Salary Schedule

2023-2024
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1 16.50 16.50 16.7¢ 17.12 17.43 18.65 18.18 17.561 19.08 18.52 16.60 16.50 18.39
2 17.33 17.33 17.63 17.98 18.30 19.68 19.08 18.39 20.03 19.45 17.33 17.33 19.31
3 18.19 18.19 18.51 18.87 19.22 20.56 20.04 19.30 21,04 20.42 18.19 18.19 20.27
4 18.10 19.10 19.44 19.82 20.18 2159 | 21.05 20.27 22.09 21.44 19.10 18.10 21.29
& 20.06 20.06 20.41 20.81 21.19 2287 | 2210 21.28 23.19 22.51 20.06 20.06 22.35
6 21.08 21.06 2143 21.85 22.25 23.80 23.20 22.35 24.35 23.64 21.06 21.06 23.47
7 22,11 22.11 22,50 22.94| 23.36 24.99 24.38 23.47 25,67 24.82 22.11 22.11 24.64
8 23.22 23.22 23.63 24.09 24.53 26.24 25.58 24.64 26.85 26.06 23.22 23.22 25.88
g 24,38 24.38 24.81 25,29 26.75 27.55 26.86 25.87 28.19 27.36 24.38 24.38 2717
10 25.60 25.60 26.05 26.56 27.04 28.93 28.20 27.16 28.60 28.73 25.60 25.60 28.53
11 26.88 26.88 27.35 27.89 28.39 30.38 29.61 28.52 31.08( 3017 26.88 26.88 20.96

Bilingual stipend will be $508 annual for those whe have demonstrated proficiency.

Master's Degree holders will receive $921 annually.
10% Increase from previous year

Adopted:1/23/23
Effective; 7/1/23




GERBER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2023-24
Yard/Noon Supervisor Salary Schedule

Yard Sup
16.50
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Master's Degree holders will receive $921 annually.
10 % Increase from Previous Year

Adopted: 1/23/23
Effective: 7/1/2023
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Gerber Union Elementary School Dostrict

20.67
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2023-24
District Bilingual Support Provider

Administrative Details:

¢ 181 day work year

Additional Benefits:

« District provides up to the clasified benefit
cap (current amount is $14,200)

« Master's Degree stipend of 921

10% increase from previous year

Adopted:; 1/23/23
Effective:7/1/23




Gerber Union Elementary School
2023-24
Classified Management

Transportation Supervisor/Bus Driver

1S 55,440
2l $ 58,212
3L % 61,123
4| $ 64,179
5 $ 67,388
6 $ 70,757
71 % 74,295

Administrative Details:

+ 190 day work year (Exempt)

Additional Benefits:

» District provides up to the classified benefit cap (current amount is $14,200)
» Master's Degree stipend of $921

» Other items including retirement as per individual contract

Management/Confidential
Head of M&O
18 82,500
23 86,625
al's 90 956
1E 95,504
5[ 100,279
8l $ 105,293
7% 110,558

Head of Maintenance and Operations

(Exempt)

Administrative Details:

+ 255 day work year

Additional Benefits:

» District provides up to the classified benefit cap (current amount is $14,200)
* Other items including retirement as per individual contract

» Master's Degree stipend of $921

Adopted:1/23/23
Effective; 7/1/23




Gerber Union Elementary School

2023-24

Classified Management

Business Office Manager

$59,052
$62,005
$65,105
$68,360
$71,778
$75,367
$79,135
$83,002
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Administrative Details:
* 255 day work year
Additional Benefits:

* District provides up to the classified benefit cap (current amount is $14,200)

» Master's Degree stipend of $921

10% Increase from previous year

« Other items including retirement as per individual contract

Adopted: 1/23/23
Effective: 7/1/23




